Louie Azzolini

From: LangeM@DFO-MPO.GC.CA

Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2001 6:22 PM

To: eaol@mveirb.nt.ca

Cc: DahlJ@DFO-MPO.GC.CA

Subject: RE: De Beers EA - Government Reviewers - EA Coordinators
Louie,

My coordinates, as indicated in the signature file, should be used for
Fisheries and Oceans' point of contact. DFO will provide specialist advice
in the following areas:

* fish biology/habitat/management

* aquatic ecology

* impact assessment design

* effects of contaminants on aquatic systems

Though DFQ could provide CV's of our experts should a request be made, may 1
propose that advice/opinions be evaluated based on weight-of-evidence rather
than the experts current or past jobs. An EA is not a court room, it is a

slow, inclusive, open, and iterative process where weight of evidence can

afford to be used, regardless of whether the advice/opinion arises from Mrs.
XorDr. X.

Marc

P.S. I find email discussions disruptive in that it clogs my inbox and
doesn't offer an open venue for discussion. As such, I have only emailed
you. I'm sure we will ali have time to discuss these matters at the meeting
you've so graciously organized.

Marc Lange

Area Habitat Biologist

Department of Fisheries and Oceans
101, 5204-50th Avenue
Yellowknife, NT X1A 1E2

Tel.:  (867) 669-4912

FAX: {(867)669-4940

Email: langem@dfo-mpo.ge.ca

> From:Pacholek,Paula [Yel] [SMTP:Paula.Pacholek@EC.GC.CA]

> Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2001 3:46 PM

>To: 'Kevin O'Reilly'; John Donihee; DahlJ@DFO-MPO.GC.CA; John Crump
>Cc:  eaol@mveirb.nt.ca; brett_hudson@gov.nt.ca; koreilly@carc.org;

> mvaydik@ssimicro.com; CPAWS-NWT@Yellowknife.com; PagetD@inac.gc.ca;
> nneemeh@migwi.com; SOLOWAD@)tc.ge.ca; econorth@ssimicro.com;

> Surinder_Grewal@hc-sc.gc.ca; donihee@ucalgary.ca; jramsey@nrcan.ge.ca;

> lgreen@debeerscanada.com; Ritac@Lutselke.com; Dahl,Mark [Yel];

> LangeM@DFO-MPO.GC.CA; tapsellm@inac.gec.ca; mvlwbpermit@mviwb.com;
> Pacholek,Paula [Yel]; coffi@mveirb.nt.ca; Harbicht,Stephen [Yel];

1




